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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation

East Block 6, Level 6
R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110066
Phone : 011-261041086, E-mail : mplads@nic.in

F. No. C-12/2015-MPLADS R 30™ January, 2018

(1) The Commissioner,
Corporations of Kolkata\Chennai\Delhi
(2) All District Collectors\District Magistrate\Deputy Commissioners

Subject: Integrated MPLADS Portal-reg.
Sir/Madam,

As you are aware, this Ministry has developed an Integrated MPLADS Portal,
www.mplads.gov.in, for effective monitoring, supervision and implementation of Members of
Parliament Local Area Development Scheme (MPLADS). All information are to be uploaded on this
portal for release and monitoring.

2, A login Id has been provided to all Districts Authorities (DAs) for uploading the information on
the integrated portal. However, it has come to our notice that many DAs are having difficulty in using
the provided credentials.

3. To resolve this, the following nodal officers may be contacted for resolution of the problem. If
any, related to release of funds, clarification on Scheme or uploading the information on the
portal. In addition, the issue of uploading information with respect to Monthly Progress Report (MPR)
and Work Management System (WMS) may also be communicated to these nodal officers for early
resolution:

S.No. | Officers name Email Id Contact Number | State Concerned Director/Joint
Director
1 Shri  Sanjay Kumar | sanjaykumar.roy@ni | Tel(0):26105332 | West Bengal. | Shri D. Saibaba, Director
Roy. Under Secretary c.in Mob:9868104151 | Goa.  Himachal | g0 Id: d.saibaba@nic.in
Efﬁ;i?;garh All | Contact No. Tel(0):011-26104106
NE. States Mob:9910052890
2 Ms. Sudha Meena, | sudha.meena@nic.in | Tel(0):26188794 | Andhra Pradesh,
Under Secretary Mob:9650269422 Telangana, Tamil
Nadu, Uttar
Pradesh, All UTs
3 Ms. Suman Parmar, | suman.parmar30@) Tel(0):26188702 Bih_ar, Jharkhand.
Under secretary ov.in Mob:9871459369 Gujarat and

Jammu &Kashmir




4 Shri Pra§00n Verma, grasoon.vcnna@gov Tel(0):26105423 Utlfarakhand,. Shri Rajeev Kumar, Joint Director
Deputy Director in Mob:9794927954 3‘;';'1?« Punjab &1 Email 1d: rajeevkumar.rgi@nic.in
arashtra Contact No. Tel(0):011-26178648
' ‘ Mob:8826840400
5 Shri Moinak | m.mukerjee@gov.in | Tel(0):26105423 | Kerala &
Mukherjee, Deputy Mob:9818351225 | Karnataka
Director -
6 Shri Shiv. Balak | shiv.verma@gov.in | Tel(O): 26714101 | Rajasthan, Madhyal
Vernd,  Assistnt Mob:9452035377 | Pradesh. &
Director Haryana.
NIC officers:
I Dr. Meenakshi Mahajan, Sr. Tech. Director, NIC-08826840400, m.mahajan@nic.in
I[I.  Shri Igbal Singh, Scientist-D, NIC — 08076030125, igbal.singh@nic.in
[II.  Ms. Deepa Paliwal, Scientist B, NIC — 8010304854, deepa.paliwal@nic.in
4, This issues with the approval of Additional Secretary, MoSPI.
Yours faithfully,
(Rajeev Kumar)
Joint Director
Contact No. Tel(O):011-26178648
Mob:8826840400
Email Id: rajeevkumar.rgi@nic.in
Copy to:-
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PPS to Secretary. MoSPI

PPS to Additional Secretary (S&PI)

PPS to DDG (PI)

To all concerned in MPLADS and NIC-MoSPI officials.
NIC for uploading on the MPLADS website




